

CITY OF NEWCASTLE
SE MAY CREEK PARK DRIVE NON-MOTORIZED IMPROVEMENTS (T-047)
BID TAB: MAY 11, 2022 @ 11:00 AM



BASE BID: 500 FEET WEST OF 116TH AVENUE SE TO 121ST AVENUE SE

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Scott Construction		OMA Construction		Kamins Construction		Rodarte Construction		Titan Earthwork		ACI		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1.	Minor Changes (1-04.4(1))	1	CALC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Construction Surveying (1-05.4(2))	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3.	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000) (1-05.18)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	SPPC Plan (1-07.15(1))	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
5.	Mobilization (1-09.7)	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 213,675.00	\$ 213,675.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 257,083.00	\$ 257,083.00	\$ 234,585.00	\$ 234,585.00	\$ 234,585.00
6.	Project Temporary Traffic Control (1-10.5)	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 186,175.00	\$ 186,175.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 244,695.00	\$ 244,695.00	\$ 244,695.00
7.	Portable Changeable Message Sign (1-10.5)	2,040	HR	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 9,180.00
8.	Clearing and Grubbing (2-01.5)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59,039.20	\$ 59,039.20	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
9.	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (2-02.5)	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 17,072.00	\$ 17,072.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
10.	Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul (2-03.5)	640	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 50,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 47,360.00	\$ 47,360.00
11.	Gravel Borrow, Incl. Haul (2-03.5)	1,550	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 59,675.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00
12.	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul (2-03.5)	20	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00
13.	Gravel Backfill for Walls (2-09.5)	200	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
14.	Controlled Density Fill (2-09.5)	5	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00
15.	Locate Existing Utilities (2-09.5)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
16.	Pothole (2-09.5)	26	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 426.80	\$ 11,096.80	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 18,850.00
17.	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (4-04.5)	1,170	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 88,920.00	\$ 88,920.00
18.	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 (5-04.5)	390	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 145.75	\$ 56,842.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 71,370.00	\$ 71,370.00
19.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment (5-04.5)	1	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20.	Compaction Price Adjustment (5-04.5)	1	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21.	Furnishing Solider Pile-Wall C (6-16.5)	480	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 292.49	\$ 140,395.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 146,400.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 133,920.00	\$ 133,920.00
22.	Lagging-Wall C (6-16.5)	1,280	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 33.58	\$ 42,982.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 48,640.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 79,360.00	\$ 79,360.00
23.	CPEP Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. (7-04.5)	920	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 82.56	\$ 75,955.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
24.	HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. O.D. (7-04.5)	95	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 106.58	\$ 10,125.10	\$ 425.00	\$ 40,375.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 25,650.00
25.	Catch Basin Type 1 (7-05.5)	11	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 30,745.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
26.	Concrete Inlet (7-05.5)	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,832.60	\$ 7,330.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27.	Catch Basin Type 2 48" Diam. (7-05.5)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,144.40	\$ 8,144.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00
28.	Catch Basin Type 2 48" Diam. With Pipe Anchor (7-05.5)	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
29.	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill (7-08.5)	430	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 24,510.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15,910.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 26,875.00
30.	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench) (7-08.5)	20	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00
31.	Trench Excavation Safety Systems (7-08.5)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
32.	Air and Vacuum Release Assembly (7-12.5)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,631.90	\$ 6,631.90	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
33.	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 6 In. (7-12.5)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,528.30	\$ 8,528.30	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
34.	Adjust Valve Box (7-12.5)	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
35.	Hydrant Assembly (7-14.5)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,481.90	\$ 10,481.90	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
36.	Resetting Existing Hydrant (7-14.5)	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,824.70	\$ 11,474.10	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00
37.	Replace Existing Water Service (7-15.5)	13	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 3,277.32	\$ 42,605.16	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
38.	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention (8-01.5)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
39.	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (8-01.5)	450	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 742.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
40.	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch (8-02.5)	30	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2,190.00
41.	Topsoil, Type A (8-02.5)	110	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 7,018.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 8,470.00
42.	PSIPE Bearberry cotoneaster (Cotoneaster dammeri) (8-02.5)	800	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00
43.	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter (8-04.5)	2,190	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 91,980.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 34.29	\$ 75,095.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 76,650.00	\$ 76,650.00
44.	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance (8-06.5)	320	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 86.08	\$ 27,545.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 32,640.00
45.	Cement Concrete Driveway Repair (8-06.5)	280	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 125.00										

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Scott Construction		OMA Construction		Kamins Construction		Rodarte Construction		Titan Earthwork		ACI	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
TOTAL, BASE BID					\$ 1,552,820.00		\$ 1,667,851.00		\$ 1,785,300.00		\$ 1,813,237.44		\$ 1,882,602.50		\$ 2,087,928.00		\$ 2,375,375.00

BASE ADDITIVE A: CITY LIMITS TO 116TH AVENUE SE

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Scott Construction		OMA Construction		Kamins Construction		Rodarte Construction		Titan Earthwork		ACI	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
101.	Minor Changes (1-04.4(1))	1	CALC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
102.	Construction Surveying (1-05.4(2))	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
103.	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500) (1-05.18)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
104.	SPCC Plan (1-07.15(1))	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
105.	Project Temporary Traffic Control (1-10.5)	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
106.	Clearing and Grubbing (2-01.5)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,136.00	\$ 26,136.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00
107.	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (2-02.5)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,536.00	\$ 8,536.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
108.	Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul (2-03.5)	310	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 24,490.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,350.00
109.	Gravel Borrow, Incl. Haul (2-03.5)	550	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,900.00
110.	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul (2-03.5)	20	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00
111.	Locate Existing Utilities (2-09.5)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
112.	Pothole (2-09.5)	13	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 426.80	\$ 5,548.40	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00
113.	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (4-04.5)	450	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00
114.	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 (5-04.5)	250	TN	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 145.75	\$ 36,437.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00
115.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment (5-04.5)	1	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
116.	Compaction Price Adjustment (5-04.5)	1	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
117.	CPEP Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. (7-04.5)	830	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 48,970.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 78,850.00	\$ 81.12	\$ 67,329.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 70,550.00
118.	Catch Basin Type 1 (7-05.5)	8	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,060.30	\$ 16,482.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00
119.	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill (7-08.5)	390	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 22,620.00
120.	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench) (7-08.5)	10	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00
121.	Trench Excavation Safety Systems (7-08.5)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
122.	Adjust Vavle Box (7-12.5)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
123.	Resetting Existing Hydrant (7-14.5)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,852.20	\$ 3,852.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
124.	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention (8-01.5)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
125.	Topsoil, Type A (8-02.5)	80	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
126.	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (8-01.5)	680	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,360.00
127.	Beam Guardrail Type 31 (8-11.5)	40	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 94.23	\$ 3,769.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
128.	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal (8-11.5)	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,357.00	\$ 10,714.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
129.	Mailbox Support Type 1 (8-18.5)	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
130.	Permanent Signing (8-21.5)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
131.	Paint Line (8-22.5)	6,200	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,200.00
132.	Plastic Stop Line (8-22.5)	20	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 198.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
133.	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol (8-22.5)	11	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 367.40	\$ 4,041.40	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00
134.	Removing Paint Line (8-22.5)	4,500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00
				\$ 288,600.00		\$ 369,013.00		\$ 366,740.00		\$ 347,877.70		\$ 291,235.00		\$ 384,645.00		\$ 345,345.00	
Subtotal, Bid Additive A				\$ 288,600.00		\$ 369,013.00		\$ 366,740.00		\$ 347,877.70		\$ 291,235.00		\$ 384,645.00		\$ 345,345.00	
Sales Tax (0%) per W.S. Revenue Rule No. 171				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
TOTAL, BID ADDITIVE A				\$ 288,600.00		\$ 369,013.00		\$ 366,740.00		\$ 347,877.70		\$ 291,235.00		\$ 384,645.00		\$ 345,345.00	

TOTAL, BASE BID + BID ADDITIVE A	\$ 1,841,420.00	\$ 2,036,864.00	\$ 2,152,040.00	\$ 2,161,115.14	\$ 2,173,837.50	\$ 2,472,573.00	\$ 2,720,720.00
---	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

Checked: Kerry Sullivan